 184 v1.9 / Modification rights reserved EE671
EE671 is a compact air velocity probe for HVAC applica-
tions. The built-in flow sensing element VTQ combines the
advantages of state-of-the-art E+E thin-film manufacturing
and of the newest transfer molding technology.
It operates on the hot-film anemometer principle and
ensures high accuracy and excellent long-term stability. The
flow sensing element ist very robust and highly insensitive to

 186 v1.9 / Modification rights reserved EE671
Ordering Information
Order Example
MODEL OUTPUT MEASUREMENT RANGE TYPE
air velocity (V) 0 - 1 V (1x) 0...5 m/s (0...1000 ft/min)  (C) cable version 0.5 m (KA)
0 - 5 V (2x) 0...10 m/s (0...2000 ft/min)  (D) cable version 2 m (KD)
0 - 10 V (3x) 0...15 m/s (0...3000 ft/min)  (E) plug version (Sx)
RS485 (x3) 0...20 m/s (0...4000 ft/min) (F)
EE671-
PROTOCOL BAUDRATE PARITY STOPBITS UNIT
Modbus RTU (1) 9600 (A) odd (O) 1 stopbit (1) metric (M)
19200 (B) even (E) non-metric (N)
38400 (C) no parity  (N)
Digital output setup
EE671-V2xDKA
Model: air velocity
Output: 0 - 5 V
Measurement range: 0...10 m/s (0...2000 ft/min)
Type: cable version 0.5 m
EE671-Vx3ESX/1AE1M
Model:  air velocity
Output:  RS485
Measurement range:  0...15 m/s
Type:  plug version
Protocol:  Modbus RTU
Baudrate:  9600
Parity:  even
Stopbits:  1 stopbit
Unit:   metric
- EE671 transmitter according to ordering guide
- Protection cap
- Mounting flange
- User manual
Product configuration adapter see data sheet EE-PCA
Connections set for EE671 analogue HA011064
RS485 USB-converter HA011016
Product configuration software EE-PCS
(free download: www.epluse.com/EE671)
Mounting flange HA010214
Especially for plug version (Design S):
Mating plug (self assembling) HA010708
Connecting cable, 5-pin, 2 m (79“), M12 plug  HA010816
Connecting cable, 5-pin, 5 m (197“), M12 plug  HA010817
Connecting cable, 5-pin, 1.5 m (59“), flying leads   HA010819
Connecting cable, 5-pin, 5 m (197“), flying leads HA010820
Accessories (see data sheet „Accessories“)
Scope of Supply